Town of St. Germain Public Notice

A Special Meeting of the St. Germain Town Board will be held on Tuesday, January 24, 2017 at 6:30pm at the Community Center Town Board Meeting Room.

THIS WILL BE A JOINT MEETING WITH THE TOWN OF PLUM LAKE CONCERNING AMBULANCE SERVICE FOR THE TOWN OF ST. GERMAIN

AGENDA

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call, Establish A Quorum
- 4. Open Meeting Verification
- 5. Approval of the Agenda
- 6. Discussion/Action Items
 - a. Ambulance service for the Town of St. Germain as provided by the Town of Plum Lake; items to be included in this discussion/action item but not limited to them are:
 - 1. Cost and profitability of the present service as provided.
 - 2. Schedule of service including yearly downtimes for vacations.
 - 3. Staffing of the ambulance.
 - 4. Present status of the ambulance.
 - 5. Equipment needs and how will they be funded in the future.
 - 6. If seventy percent of the runs are in St. Germain, is the ambulance located in the correct location or should it be moved to the south?
 - 7. What are the plans going forward for improved services?
 - 8. What will be the role of the Town of St. Germain in the management of the ambulance and the management of the services provided?
 - 9. What will be the financial agreement between our two towns going forward if the Town of Plum Lake is looking for funding from the Town of St. Germain?
- 7. Adjourn

Posted by Tom Christensen No Later Than 6:15 PM, Monday January 23, 2017 Town Chairman